## City of Santa Rosa



## Legislation Details

File #:	21-0	)189	Version: 1		Name:	Architectural Resources Group PSA		
Туре:	CC- Consent - Resolution			Status:	Agenda Ready			
File created:	2/11/2021				In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	3/23/2021				Final action:			
Title:		RESOLUTION - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ARCHITECTURAL RESOURCES GROUP TO PREPARE A DOWNTOWN STATION AREA HISTORIC RESOURCE EVALUATION						
	that Res	RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Planning and Economic Development Department that the Council, by resolution, approve the Professional Services Agreement with Architectural Resources Group, Inc. based in San Francisco, California, for the amount of \$180,000, to prepare a Downtown Station Area Historic Resource Evaluation which is to be grant funded.						
Sponsors:	City Council							
Indexes:	Not a Project							
Code sections:	15378 - Not a Project							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - ARG Proposal dated 12/2/2020, 3. Attachment 2 - ARG Supplemental Scope of Work and Compensation dated 1/4/2021, 4. Resolution, 5. Exhibit A - PSA with ARG, 6. Presentation, 7. Late Correspondence (Uploaded 3-24-2021)							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	on	Result	
3/23/2021	1	City Cou	incil		to v	waive reading of the text and adopt	Pass	